

January 23, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1182

Page 1, line 1, replace the first comma with "and"

Page 1, line 1, remove ", 11-11-29, 18-12-04,"

Page 1, line 2, remove "24-05-04.2, 43-19.1-28, and 48-01.2-02.1"

Page 1, line 3, remove "and public improvements and plans and specifications for"

Page 1, line 4, replace "public improvements" with "; and to provide for a legislative management study"

Page 1, line 23, replace "amount" with "type"

Page 2, remove lines 6 through 30

Page 3, replace lines 1 through 31 with:

**"SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT STUDY.** During the 2015-16 interim, the legislative management shall consider studying public improvement issues relating to use of multiple bids versus single prime bids, bidding thresholds, design services thresholds, and indemnification. The legislative management shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-fifth legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly